Hardik Desai is the Assistant General Manager, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the company. He joined the
company on April 10, 2024. He was previously associated with Allcargo Terminals Ltd, Tree House Education & Accessories
Ltd and with BSE.

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Objects Amount (₹ Cr)

• Payment of the purchase consideration for the acquisition of the IGI Belgium Group and IGI Netherlands
Group from the promoter

1,300

• General Corporate Purposes   [ • ]

Total   [ • ]

OFFER DETAILS

Fresh Issue ₹ in Cr No. of Shares
WACA per Equity
Share (₹)

Fresh Issue (₹ 1,475 Cr) Upto 37,159,139~ - 35,376,651^ Equity Shares^ _

The Offer for Sale by promoter Selling
Shareholder

BCP Asia II TopCo Pte. Ltd. (₹ 2,750 Cr) Upto 65,947,242 Equity Shares^ 81.36
 (~ at lower price band and ^at upper price band); WACA=Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition

For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus - 3 -

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer# Offer for Sale

Shares and

Fresh Issue

Post-offer

Number of

Equity Shares*

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Promoter 396,783,045 100.00% 65,947,242 330,835,803 76.55%

Total for Promoter 396,783,045 100.00% 65,947,242 330,835,803 76.55%

Public  0 0.00% 35,376,651 101,323,893 23.45%

Total for Public Shareholders 0 0.00%   23.45%

Total Equity Share Capital  396,783,045 100.00%  432,159,696 100.00%
Source: RHP

PROPOSED ACQUISITION

Currently, IGI India, IGI Belgium (which holds the IGI Belgium Group) and IGI Netherlands (which holds the IGI Netherlands
Group) are held by the company Promoter, namely BCP Asia II TopCo Pte. Ltd. IGI Belgium and IGI Netherlands, together
with their respective subsidiaries, are responsible for operation of the IGI business outside of India and Türkiye, where IGI
India and its Subsidiary operates their business.  As part of the proposed restructuring, IGI India proposes to utilize a portion
of the Net Proceeds towards acquiring 100% of the share capital of IGI Belgium and IGI Netherlands from the Promoter.